User manual
Inclination Sensors with
Current and Voltage Interface
Phone: +49 371 3377 - 0
Fax: +49 371 3377 - 272
E-mail:  info@gemac-chemnitz.de
Web: www.gemac-chemnitz.de
Version: 1.9

Date Revision Changes
2014-05-30 0 first version
2014-08-14 1 Update ordering information
2015-03-30 2 BasicLine sensors with analog output added
2015-08-12 3 Update permitted load resistance
2015-08-12 4 Designation Table 3 and Table 8 corrected
2015-11-12 5 EMC BasicLine added; Resolution BasicLine corrected
2017-01-25 6 MTTF values and digital filter default values added
2017-10-26 7 housing drawings
2018-05-22 8 Does not exist (conformation to German revision histoy)
2018-05-22 9 Updating CE conformity
© Copyright 2018 GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH
This document is subject to change without notice.
We constantly work to further develop of our products. We reserve any changes of the scope of delivery in
shape, equipment and technology for ourselves. No claims can be made from the details, illustrations and
descriptions in this document.
Any kind of duplication, reprocessing and translation of this document as well as excerpts from it require the
written permission of GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH.
All rights according to the copyright remain explicitly reserved for GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH.
Document: 2xxxx-HB-1-9-E-ISxxxxxx-IU-xL I
Table of Contents
Table of Contents
1 Overview...................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.1 Characteristics..................................................................................................................................... 1
1.2 Applications.......................................................................................................................................... 1
2 Technical Data IS1BP360-I-CL + IS2BP090-I-CL.........................................................................................2
2.1 Load Resistance IS1BP360-I-CL + IS2BP090-I-CL..............................................................................5
3 Technical Data IS1BP360-U-CL + IS2BP090-U-CL......................................................................................6
4 Technical Data IS1MA360-I-BL + IS2MA090-I-BL........................................................................................9
4.1 Load Resistance IS1MA360-I-BL + IS2MA090-I-BL...........................................................................12
5 Technical Data IS1MA360-U-BL + IS2MA090-U-BL...................................................................................13
6 Technical Data IS1BP360-I-BL + IS2BP090-I-BL.......................................................................................15
6.1 Load Resistance IS1BP360-I-BL + IS2BP090-I-BL............................................................................18
7 Technical Data IS1BP360-U-BL + IS2BP090-U-BL....................................................................................19
8 Mounting.................................................................................................................................................... 22

Document: 2xxxx-HB-1-9-E-ISxxxxxx-IU-xL 30
Figure 21: Oscilloscope display of the current angle
12 Ordering Information
12 Ordering Information
Article Number Product Type Interface (default) Axes / measurement range Housing
PR-23450-00 IS1BP360-I-CL 4 ... 20 mA 1-dimensional, 360° big plastic housing
PR-23454-00 IS2BP090-I-CL 4 ... 20 mA  2-dimensional, ±90° big plastic housing
PR-23550-00 IS1BP360-U-CL 0 ... 10 V 1-dimensional, 360° big plastic housing
PR-23554-00 IS2BP090-U-CL 0 ... 10 V 2-dimensional, ±90° big plastic housing
PR-25400-00 IS1MA360-I-BL 4 ... 20 mA 1-dimensional, 360° aluminum housing
PR-25404-00 IS2MA090-I-BL 4 ... 20 mA  2-dimensional, ±90° aluminum housing
PR-25500-00 IS1MA360-U-BL 0 ... 10 V 1-dimensional, 360° aluminum housing
PR-25504-00 IS2MA090-U-BL 0 ... 10 V 2-dimensional, ±90° aluminum housing
PR-25450-00 IS1BP360-I-BL 4 ... 20 mA 1-dimensional, 360° big plastic housing
PR-25454-00 IS2BP090-I-BL 4 ... 20 mA  2-dimensional, ±90° big plastic housing
PR-25550-00 IS1BP360-U-BL 0 ... 10 V 1-dimensional, 360° big plastic housing
PR-25554-00 IS2BP090-U-BL 0 ... 10 V 2-dimensional, ±90° big plastic housing
PR-23998-00 TA1 Teach adapter
PR-23999-02 ISPA1 Inclination sensor programming adapter
(Starter kit including programming adapter, cables and PC software)
Table 19: Ordering Information
Document: 2xxxx-HB-1-9-E-ISxxxxxx-IU-xL 31
	1 Overview
	1.1 Characteristics
	1.2 Applications
	2 Technical Data IS1BP360-I-CL + IS2BP090-I-CL
	2.1 Load Resistance IS1BP360-I-CL + IS2BP090-I-CL
	3 Technical Data IS1BP360-U-CL + IS2BP090-U-CL
	4 Technical Data IS1MA360-I-BL + IS2MA090-I-BL
	4.1 Load Resistance IS1MA360-I-BL + IS2MA090-I-BL
	5 Technical Data IS1MA360-U-BL + IS2MA090-U-BL
	6 Technical Data IS1BP360-I-BL + IS2BP090-I-BL
	6.1 Load Resistance IS1BP360-I-BL + IS2BP090-I-BL
	7 Technical Data IS1BP360-U-BL + IS2BP090-U-BL
	8 Mounting
	8.1 Position of Drilling Holes